
My JMRI Railroad
Manifest for TR 99 APEX IND TRU S TO A (validated on 9/09/2010 06:00)
SILVERVILLE - APEX IND - APEX TURN

The train originates at SILVERVILLE (Est. depart time is 01:00)
| |road |number |type |color |load |track |dest. |dest. track |
|[ ] pu |TASX |6907 |TankSUL |Yellow |E |YD TK 3 |APEX IND |Bruns Wr Tank Suf |
|[ ] pu |FBOX |505263 |Boxcar |Yellow |L |YD TK 4 |APEX IND |Fuel Eth TK 3 Box |
|[ ] pu |SOO |70223 |HopDDGS |Gray |L |YD TK 5 |APEX IND |Fuel Eth TK 3 DDGS |
|[ ] pu |B&O |8089 |BH PULP WOOD |Black |E |YD TK 1 |APEX IND |Rocky Logging |
|[ ] pu |L & N |20846 |BH PULP WOOD |Brown |E |YD TK 5 |APEX IND |Rocky Logging |
|[ ] pu |CSXT |407425 |BH PULP WOOD |Brown |L |YD TK 5 |APEX IND |Rocky Logging |
|[ ] pu |CSXT |40380 |BH PULP WOOD |Black |L |YD TK 5 |APEX IND |Rocky Logging |
|[ ] pu |L & N |23054 |BH PULP WOOD |Brown |L |YD TK 5 |APEX IND |Rocky Logging |
|[ ] pu |NP |11920 |Wood Chip |Black |E |YD TK 4 |APEX IND |We Grind It TK 1 |
|[ ] pu |SP |354377 |Wood Chip |Brown |E |YD TK 5 |APEX IND |We Grind It TK 1 |
|[ ] pu |IC |63210 |BH PULP WOOD |Brown |E |YD TK 1 |APEX IND |We Grind It TK 2 |
|[ ] pu |ATSF |92999 |BH PULP WOOD |Brown |E |YD TK 1 |APEX IND |We Grind It TK 2 |
|[ ] pu |BAEX |691 |Boxcar |Brown |E |YD TK 4 |APEX IND |Burns Wr Box Tk |
|[ ] pu |SPFE |452824 |ReefMech |Orange|E |YD TK 1 |APEX IND |Champ Mt Load |
Train departs SILVERVILLE heading West with 14 cars(5 loads & 9 empties), 688 feet, & 657 tons.

APEX IND (Planned arrival time is 00:10) (Est. depart time is 03:50)
| |road |number |type |color |load |track |dest. |dest. track |
|[ ] pu |TLDX |2867 |HopDDGS |Green |L |Fuel Eth TK 3 DDGS |SILVERVILLE |YD TK 1 |
|[ ] pu |MP |592096 |Wood Chip |Brown |E |We Grind It TK 1 |SILVERVILLE |YD TK 1 |
|[ ] pu |SP |659689 |Boxcar |Brown |L |Apex Ind Team TK |SILVERVILLE |YD TK 4 |
|[ ] pu |FBOX |505376 |Boxcar |Yellow |L |Fuel Eth TK 3 Box |SILVERVILLE |YD TK 4 |
|[ ] pu |FBOX |505251 |Boxcar |Yellow |L |Apex Ind Team TK |SILVERVILLE |YD TK 5 |
|[ ] pu |SPFE |452888 |ReefMech |Orange|E |Fed Cold ST |SILVERVILLE |YD TK 5 |
|[ ] pu |D&RGW |137141 |FlatTimber |Brown |E |Rocky Logging |SILVERVILLE |YD TK 5 |
|[ ] pu |UP |57000 |FlatTimber |Brown |L |Rocky Logging |SILVERVILLE |YD TK 5 |
|[ ] pu |SP |354391 |Wood Chip |Brown |L |We Grind It TK 1 |SILVERVILLE |YD TK 5 |
|[ ] pu |SP |354367 |Wood Chip |Brown |L |We Grind It TK 1 |SILVERVILLE |YD TK 5 |
| |road |number |type |color |load |dest. track |
|[ ] so |TASX |6907 |TankSUL |Yellow |E |Bruns Wr Tank Suf |
|[ ] so |FBOX |505263 |Boxcar |Yellow |L |Fuel Eth TK 3 Box |
|[ ] so |SOO |70223 |HopDDGS |Gray |L |Fuel Eth TK 3 DDGS |
|[ ] so |B&O |8089 |BH PULP WOOD |Black |E |Rocky Logging |
|[ ] so |L & N |20846 |BH PULP WOOD |Brown |E |Rocky Logging |
|[ ] so |CSXT |407425 |BH PULP WOOD |Brown |L |Rocky Logging |
|[ ] so |CSXT |40380 |BH PULP WOOD |Black |L |Rocky Logging |
|[ ] so |L & N |23054 |BH PULP WOOD |Brown |L |Rocky Logging |
|[ ] so |NP |11920 |Wood Chip |Black |E |We Grind It TK 1 |
|[ ] so |SP |354377 |Wood Chip |Brown |E |We Grind It TK 1 |
|[ ] so |IC |63210 |BH PULP WOOD |Brown |E |We Grind It TK 2 |
|[ ] so |ATSF |92999 |BH PULP WOOD |Brown |E |We Grind It TK 2 |
Train departs APEX IND heading West with 12 cars(7 loads & 5 empties), 693 feet, & 802 tons.

APEX (Planned arrival time is 04:00) (Est. depart time is 04:20)
| |road |number |type |color |load |track |dest. |dest. track |
|[ ] pu |SP |160588 |GonScrap |Brown |E |YD 3 |SILVERVILLE |YD TK 1 |
|[ ] pu |TILX |170689 |Tank Gas |Black |E |YD 4 |SILVERVILLE |YD TK 4 |
Train departs APEX heading East (Note direction change) with 14 cars(7 loads & 7 empties), 807 feet, & 864 tons.

APEX IND (Planned arrival time is 04:30) (Est. depart time is 04:50)
| |road |number |type |color |load |dest. track |
|[ ] so |BAEX |691 |Boxcar |Brown |E |Burns Wr Box Tk |
|[ ] so |SPFE |452824 |ReefMech |Orange|E |Champ Mt Load |
Train departs APEX IND heading East with 12 cars(7 loads & 5 empties), 693 feet, & 803 tons.

SILVERVILLE (Planned arrival time is 05:00)
| |road |number |type |color |load |dest. track |
|[ ] so |TLDX |2867 |HopDDGS |Green |L |YD TK 1 |
|[ ] so |MP |592096 |Wood Chip |Brown |E |YD TK 1 |
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|[ ] so |SP |160588 |GonScrap |Brown |E |YD TK 1 |
|[ ] so |SP |659689 |Boxcar |Brown |L |YD TK 4 |
|[ ] so |FBOX |505376 |Boxcar |Yellow |L |YD TK 4 |
|[ ] so |TILX |170689 |Tank Gas |Black |E |YD TK 4 |
|[ ] so |FBOX |505251 |Boxcar |Yellow |L |YD TK 5 |
|[ ] so |SPFE |452888 |ReefMech |Orange|E |YD TK 5 |
|[ ] so |D&RGW |137141 |FlatTimber |Brown |E |YD TK 5 |
|[ ] so |UP |57000 |FlatTimber |Brown |L |YD TK 5 |
|[ ] so |SP |354391 |Wood Chip |Brown |L |YD TK 5 |
|[ ] so |SP |354367 |Wood Chip |Brown |L |YD TK 5 |
Train terminates at SILVERVILLE

==================================================================================

Wheel Report for train leaving APEX IND
BAEX 691 APEX IND Burns Wr Box Tk
SPFE 452824 APEX IND Champ Mt Load
>>TLDX 2867 SILVERVILLE YD TK 1
>>MP 592096 SILVERVILLE YD TK 1
>>SP 659689 SILVERVILLE YD TK 4
>>FBOX 505376 SILVERVILLE YD TK 4
>>FBOX 505251 SILVERVILLE YD TK 5
>>SPFE 452888 SILVERVILLE YD TK 5
>>D&RGW 137141 SILVERVILLE YD TK 5
>>UP 57000 SILVERVILLE YD TK 5
>>SP 354391 SILVERVILLE YD TK 5
>>SP 354367 SILVERVILLE YD TK 5
The train has 12 cars

Wheel Report for train leaving APEX
BAEX 691 APEX IND Burns Wr Box Tk
SPFE 452824 APEX IND Champ Mt Load
TLDX 2867 SILVERVILLE YD TK 1
MP 592096 SILVERVILLE YD TK 1
>>SP 160588 SILVERVILLE YD TK 1
SP 659689 SILVERVILLE YD TK 4
FBOX 505376 SILVERVILLE YD TK 4
>>TILX 170689 SILVERVILLE YD TK 4
FBOX 505251 SILVERVILLE YD TK 5
SPFE 452888 SILVERVILLE YD TK 5
D&RGW 137141 SILVERVILLE YD TK 5
UP 57000 SILVERVILLE YD TK 5
SP 354391 SILVERVILLE YD TK 5
SP 354367 SILVERVILLE YD TK 5
The train has 14 cars

Wheel Report for train leaving APEX IND
TLDX 2867 SILVERVILLE YD TK 1
MP 592096 SILVERVILLE YD TK 1
SP 160588 SILVERVILLE YD TK 1
SP 659689 SILVERVILLE YD TK 4
FBOX 505376 SILVERVILLE YD TK 4
TILX 170689 SILVERVILLE YD TK 4
FBOX 505251 SILVERVILLE YD TK 5
SPFE 452888 SILVERVILLE YD TK 5
D&RGW 137141 SILVERVILLE YD TK 5
UP 57000 SILVERVILLE YD TK 5
SP 354391 SILVERVILLE YD TK 5
SP 354367 SILVERVILLE YD TK 5
The train has 12 cars
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